under the provisions of existing law.  

R6:19-11-265. Reporting of Technical and General Services Contracts.  
(1) Technical and general services contracts with a total projected contract amount, including any 
amendments and possible extensions, of twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) and less than one 
hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) shall be reported to the Legislative Council or the Joint 
Budget Committee monthly. Agencies shall must report contracts using the appropriate method as 
determined by the Office of State Procurement.

[...]

25-1-503 Prohibition From Public Entities Contracting With Companies That Boycott Israel 
(a)       The contractor must certify that the contractor is not currently engaged in, and agrees 
that for the aggregate term of the contract will not engage in, a boycott of Israel. The 
instructions for certification on contracts over seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) will be 
provided in the contract solicitation. The instructions for certification on contracts under 
seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) will be provided on the OSP website. 
(b)       If the contractor violates the above certification or is found to not be in compliance 
during the term of the contract, the state may require the contractor to remedy the violation 
within 60 days of discovery of that violation.